



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO. 7174 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT [L] NO. 6890 OF 2025**

Girnar Food and Beverages Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff.

***Versus***

Madhu Jayanti International Pvt. Ltd. ...Defendant.

---

*Hiren Kamod, Anees Patel, Vaibhav Khanna i/b Jehangir Gulabbhai & Bilmaria & Daruwalla for the Plaintiff.*

*Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, Mr. Shwetank Tripathi and Mr. Nipun Krishnaraj i/b ANM Global for the Defendant.*

*Ms. Charushila Vaidya, 2<sup>nd</sup> Asstt. To the Court Receiver.*

---

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : June 12, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant seeks time to file his affidavit-in-reply opposing the continuation of ad-interim relief. Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within a period of one week thereafter. Stand over to **8<sup>th</sup> July 2025**. Interim / Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**