

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.7174 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.6890 OF 2025

Girnar Food & Beverages Pvt. Ltd.

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Madhu Jayanti International Pvt. Ltd.

...Defendant

Mr. Vaibhav Khanna i/b Jehangir Gulabbhai & Bilimoria & Daruwalla, for
the Applicant/Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 9th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Learned counsel submits that notice of this mentioning has been given. His statement is accepted. He seeks an extension of time to file rejoinder, a copy of which has already been served on behalf of his side.
3. Time to file rejoinder is extended.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]