

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7174 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 6890 OF 2025
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 189 OF 2025**

Girnar Food and Beverages Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff

Versus

Madhu Jayanti International Pvt. Ltd. ...Defendant

Adv. Darius Dalal, a/w Mr .Hiren Kamod, Ms. Hemlata Marathe & Mr. Vaibhav Khanna, i/b, Jehangir Gulbbhai & Bilimoria, & Daruwalla, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, a/w, Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, Mr. Anand Mohan, Adv. Shwetank Tripathi & Mr. Nipun Krishnaraj, i/b, ANM Global,for the Defendant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 29, 2026

P. C. :

- 1. Stand over to 27th February, 2026.**
2. Earlier order to continue till the next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]